STATE OF MINNESOTA

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF CARVER

In Re:

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Case Type: Special Administration

Court File No: 10-PR-16-46 Judge: Kevin W. Eide

Judge. Kev

The Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

DECLARATION OF L. LONDELL MCMILLAN IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO AMEND PROTOCOLS

L. Londell McMillan hereby states and declares as follows:

1. This declaration and attached exhibits are submitted in support of the Memorandum of Law in Support of SNJ, L. Londell McMillan and Charles Spicer's Motion To Amend Protocols, dated August 6, 2021.

2. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of an email chain between L. Londell McMillan, Joseph Cassioppi, Andrea Bruce et al., dated August 3, 2021.

I declare under penalty of perjury that everything I have stated in this document is true and correct.

Signed on August 6, 2021 in the State of New York, County of New York.

/s/ L. Londell McMillan
L. Londell McMillan

4838-1874-6357 v.1.docx